Dear staff of the European Commission, Council of Europe, SALTOs, INGYOs and Networks,
Please have a look and a think backwards and forwards in terms of Diversity in a broader sense in order to help us analyse our work and to plan for the future. Don’t get scared by the numbers of questions or pages - It will take you roughly a chewing-gum’s chewing lifetime to fill the form. A lot of space is taken by the tables anyway ;-)
Feel free to add comments anywhere you like. They will also help us to validate/understand especially the answers to the closed questions. Since this is a normal Word-document, there is basically no restriction to space even though some table fields might seem too small for your answer.

Remember to KISS (Keep It Short and Simple) – it’s most welcome!

Quality

· Trainings

1. Have you heard about any of our SALTO Cultural Diversity trainings? 
2. How appropriate do you find our choice of issues that we deal with in the training courses? (1=not at all, 6 = extremely)
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	
	
	
	
	
	


3. If you remember a report on a particular training, please state briefly what you liked and disliked about it (methods, outcomes, quotes etc).
· Publications

4. How far do you consider the following SALTO-Diversity publication useful in terms of topic and kind of publication, i.e. booklet, CD-Rom etc.? (1 = not useful at all, 6 = very useful)
	
	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	Measuring success in Diversity projects
	Topic
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Kind of publication:

booklet
	
	
	
	
	
	

	A guide to European Diversity booklet (pub-lished in EN, FR, DE)
	Topic
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Kind of publication:

booklet
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Evaluation – Your guide to evaluating training in the YOUTH Programme
	Topic
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Kind of publication:

CD-Rom
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Peering In Peering Out (PiPo)
	Topic
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Kind of publication:

booklet
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Intro to Travelling Diversity Folder pack of activities
	Topic
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Kind of publication:

booklet
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Newsletter
	Topic
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Kind of publication:

Email
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Website
	Topic
	
	
	
	
	
	


· Network with other SALTO centres

5. How far do you consider the whole SALTO-network useful? (1= not useful at all, 6 = very useful)
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	
	
	
	
	
	


6. Who, in your opinion, benefits from it?

7. Does that list exclude anyone you consider important? Who else should benefit from it?

· Cooperation with National Agencies (and Co-ordinators)
8. Did the work of the Cultural Diversity RC in the past six years reflect the EU YOUTH policy? 
9. Which areas should we put more effort in/focus more on?

Please rate and, if applicable, tick the last box as well.  (1 = not important, 6 = very important)
	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	More trainings, publications etc.

	Trainings
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Publications
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Networks
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Work of the SALTO Cultural Diversity RC in general
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


Appropriateness

10. To what extent have we met the needs of current cultural diversity situations? 
(1 = did not meet them at all, 6 = met the needs fully)
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	
	
	
	
	
	


11. What role does the SALTO Cultural Diversity RC have in terms of your interests?
12. To what extent have we been able to fulfil this role? (1 = not fulfilled at all, 6 = fully fulfilled)
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	
	
	
	
	
	


13. Have we answered your needs for supporting and promoting non-formal education?

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	
	
	
	
	
	


Future

Looking back at what we’ve done so far is one thing, but we’d also like to know what your expectations and needs are as well as how we could serve them in the future. There are probably things we have not thought about so far. Therefore thinking forward…
14. What priorities do you have for the future in cooperation with the SALTO Cultural Diversity RC in terms of the following…

Please tick if appropriate and fill in topics you consider important to be dealt with by the Cultural Diversity RC. 
	
	More
	Less
	As it is now
	No
	Topics

	Seminars and trainings
	
	
	
	
	

	Publications 
	
	
	
	
	

	Networks
	
	
	
	
	

	Other
	
	
	
	
	


15. What target group should we aim at for the future? (please tick only 3)
	Young people
	

	Youth leaders
	

	Managers / local authorities
	

	Link to formal education
	

	Researchers
	

	NA staff
	

	Other (please state which):


	


16. We not only want to make use of your ideas of future SALTO-diversity projects, but also have thought about fields that might be relevant and interesting to work with. How do you feel about these suggestions? (1 = bad idea, 6 = very good idea)
	Idea
	rating

1-6
	Comments

	Network of minority trainers – resources, links, peer support network
	
	

	Seminar for campaigns to include youth activities (connection “All Different All Equal”, “For Diversity Against Discrimination” etc)
	
	

	Training for year of Equal Opportunities 2007
	
	

	Training for year of  Intercultural Dialogue 2008
	
	


17. Do you have any further comments on SALTO Cultural Diversity RC in general, the questionnaire or is there anything you’ve always wanted to tell us? Then you’ve got the chance and space to do that here:
Thank you very much for taking the time to fill out the questionnaire! It will be of great value for our work.
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